
 

 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 

 

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY 

PARTNERS, LLC TO POOL ADDITIONAL  

INTERESTS UNDER ORDER NO. R-23005, 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      CASE NO. 24826 

 

APPLICATION OF ALPHA ENERGY 

PARTNERS, LLC TO POOL ADDITIONAL  

INTERESTS UNDER ORDER NO. R-23006, 

FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,  

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      CASE NO. 24827 
 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

 

Alpha Energy Partners, LLC, through its undersigned attorneys, moves to continue the 

above- referenced cases to the February 4, 2024, docket pursuant to the Pre-Hearing Order issued 

November 22, 2024. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

ABADIE & SCHILL, PC 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 

Darin C. Savage 

 

Andrew D. Schill 

William E. Zimsky 

214 McKenzie Street 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Telephone: 970.385.4401 

Facsimile: 970.385.4901 

darin@abadieschill.com 

andrew@abadieschill.com 

bill@abadieschill.com  

 

Attorneys for Alpha Energy Partners, LLC 

  

mailto:darin@abadieschill.com
mailto:andrew@abadieschill.com
mailto:bill@abadieschill.com


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed with the New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Division and was served on counsel of record via electronic mail on November 

25, 2024: 

Michael H. Feldewert 

Adam G. Rankin 

Paula M. Vance 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 

(505) 988-4421 

(505) 983-6043 Facsimile  

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  

agrankin@hollandhart.com  

pmvance@hollandhart.com 

Attorneys for Permian Resources Operating, LLC 

 

Sharon T. Shaheen 

P.O. Box 2307  

Santa Fe, NM  87504-2307  

(505) 986-2678  

sshaheen@spencerfane.com  

ec: dortiz@spencerfane.com 

Attorneys for Eagle Natural Resources, LLC 
 

/s/ Darin C. Savage 

Darin C. Savage 
 

 


